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ST A TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF MARION 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

of Route 1, Box 1288, Mt. Angel 
has applied beneficially the waters of 
a well 

CHARLES ':' . WAVRA 

, State of Oregon 1 97362 

SP' 35674-690 

a tributary of Pudding River for the purpose of 
frr1gat1on of 51.2 acres, supplemental frrfgatfon of 24.7 acres 

under Permit No. - 674 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the 
terms of said permit; t hat the priority of the right dates from 
March 18, 1976 
that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 
0.95 cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well. 
The w ell is located in the NEJi SEJ.J as projected within Gibson DLC 54, Sect on 15, 
T. 6 s., R. 1 W., W. H.; 1720 feet North and 500 feet W st from SE Corner, 
Section 15. 

The am ount of water used for irrigation, together w ith the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-e1ghtf eth of one cubic foo t per second 
per acre, or fts equivalent for each acre frrigat d nd shall be further 11 1ted 
to a dfvers1on of n t to exceed 2" acre feet per acre for each acre irri ga ed 
durin9 th irrigation season of each year, 

• 



conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 

as follows: 

SEE NEXT PAGE 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. ~ 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _j~L ....... day of------~ 
19.1.~ 

~ .... E.ldJ~ ...... .......... . 

-



PRIMARY 

31.0 acres NWJi NE~ 
8.7 acres s~ NEJ.i 

11.0 acres NE\ NWJ.i 
0.5 acre 58' MW~ 

SUPPLEMENTAL 

19.8 acres s~ NE14 
3.4 acres SE~ NW\ 
0.1 acre NE~ SWJ.4 
1.4 acres NW~ SE~ 

All as projected within Tucker OLC 52 
Section 15 

T. 6 S., R. 1 M., W. M. 
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TO: 

ST ATE OF OREGON 

LARRY JEBOUSEK, Dtvision Administer 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

DATE: May 27, 1986 

FROM: STEPHEN C. BROWN, Senior Water Rights 
Examiner 

SUBJECT: Memo to Fi 1 es 21145 and G-7297 

81 -125-1379 

Attached are affidavits authorizing the cancellation of Certificate #22639 
and partial cancellation of Certificate #46996. 

If you will refer to ORS 540.621, I believe the requirements for the 
authorizations of the cancellations as described by the affidavits are 
in order. 
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RECEI E 
MAR 1 31986 

AF Fl DAV IT WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

I, Charles D. Wavra of 8/6,7 OA g_ LA-#£ A.ft! , Mt. Angel, OR 97362, being 

first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner of a water right and the land to 

which it is appurtenant, which is for the use of not to exceed 0.31 cubic foot per second of 

water from a well for the supplemental irrigation of 24. 7 acres being: 19.8 acres SW 1/4 

NE 1/4; 3.4 acres SE 1/4 NW 1/4; 0.1 acre NE 1/4 SW 1/4; 1.4 acres NW 1/4 SE 1/4, 

Section 15, Township 6 South, Range l West, WM, under a priority date of March 18, 

1976, being a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded at page 46996, 

Volume 40, State Record of Water Right Certificates in the name of Charles D. Wavra, 

that I have abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same 

be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this~~ day of June, 1985. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this r day of ~ , 19~ 

0974B 

8834C 

~t?-~ 
Notary Public for Oregon 

My Commission expires: ol//9 /ff 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

MARION COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION 
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT 

) 
) 
) 

ORDER 
IN THE NAME OF CHARLES D. WAVRA 

On March 13, 1986, Charles D. Wavra submitted an affidavit that he is the owner of a 
certain water right and the lands to which the water right is appurtenant; that he has 
abandoned any and all interest in and to the said water right and requests the same be 
canceled. 

The water right in question is a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded 
at page 46996, Volume 40, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name of 
Charles D. Wavra, and is for the use of not to exceed 0.3 l cubic foot per second of water 
from a well, with a date of priority of March 18, 1976, for supplemental irrigation of 19.8 
acres in SW 1/4 NE 1/4, 3.4 acres in SE 1/4 NW 1/4, O.l acre in NE 1/4 SW 1/4, and 1.4 
acres in NW 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 15, Township 6 South, Range l West, WM. 

ORS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed water 
right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Commission that the water right has 
been abandoned by the owner and that the owner desires cancellation thereof, the Water 
Resources Commission shall enter an order canceling the water right." 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being a portion of 
the right described by the certificate recorded at page 46996, Volume 40, State Record 
of Water Right Certificates, is canceled. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the said certificate of water right is canceled, and in lieu 
thereof a new certificate be issued to describe the balance of water right NOT involved in 
this proceeding. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 7th day of July, 1986. 

NOTE: 

0337/c 
5422D 

&/~#~ 
WILLIAM H. voutYc: v 
Director 

rru 

A party may file objections and exceptions to the Proposed Order with the 
Water Resources Commission. Such objections and exceptions must be filed 
within 45 days from the date of service (date of mailing) of the Proposed 
Order on the party. The Commission will provide opportunity for oral 
argument in support of written objections and exceptions. If no objections 
and exceptions are filed within the time allowed, the Proposed Order will 
automatically become the Final Order of the Commission. 

Volume 40, page 220 



July 9, 1986 

Charles D. \l'v'evre 
8 167 Oak Lane t JE 
tvlount Angel, OR 97362 

REFERENCE: Files 21145 and G- 7294 

)/6-.)066 

Enclosed arc copies of the orders entered July 7, 1986, canceling e part of 
t he water right evidenced by Certificates 22639 and 46996, a authorized by 
your affidavit • 

Sincerely, 

SAMUEL R. ALLISON 

Transfer Section 
SRA:wpc 

cc: Clifton R. King, \Jatermaster, District 16 

enclosures 

0331 /H 
55310 
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ST A TE O F OR EGON 

COUNTY OP MARION 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

Ul:bis ]s to QCertifp, That CHARLES D. WAVRA 

, State Oregon , 97362 , has made 
Resources Director, of a n g it to 1c use of the waters of 

a trib11tary...,gf Pudding River for the purpose of 
irrigation of 51.2 acres .,..st1pple1ue nta l Irr i !}atisA sf 24 . 7 ae1•es 

under Permit No. and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in 
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from 
Mardi 18 , 1976 

1e a rn n o water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not e:i:ceed 

cubic foot per secona 

or its equivalent in case of rota tion , measured a he point of diversion fxom the well. 
The well is located in tlie NE!ii SE!ii as ~r.o~ted within Gibson DLC 54, Section 1 , 

. 6 s. , R. 1 W. , W. M. ; 1720 feet N rth and 500 feet West from SE Corner, 
Section 15 . 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right e:i:isting for the same lands, shall be limited oone-ei ghti et li! of one cu bi foot per second 
per ac.re, or i s equivalen for each acre irrigated and shall be further limite 
to a diversion of not to exceed 2~ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation season of each year , 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right 
is appurtenant, is as follows: 

SEE NEXT PAGE 

• 



31 . 0 acres NH'.o NE14 
8. 7 acres SW~ NE14 

11 . 0 acres NE~ NW14 
0. 5 acre SE~ NW% 

"ll as projected wi thin Tucker DL C 52 
Section 15 

T. 6 S. , R. 1W. ,W •• 

This certificate descri bes t hat i;lOrtion gf. the water right confirmed by the 
prior cert-ifie t:e recorded a age ~~~~=.,__,_, Volume , State 
Record of water RigAt eertificates, l\OT cance ed by t~e an order 
of the water Resources Director entered on v.J. 

.-o.;;::4"'=----

The i ssuance of this supersedi~ certi..ficate does no confi rm the status of 
the water ight in regard to t e provisions of S SQ0.610 pertaining to 

4826A 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place 

of use herein described. 

WITNESS the signature of the Wa ter Resou rces Director, affixed 

this date. November 30, 1978 

/ )A, ,.- , fl, _,/ ' ., 
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Abstract of Permit No. c - 6748 ~ 

Application No. G- 729 7 

Char l es D. Wavra / 
Route 1, Box 128B 
Mt . Angel , OR 9736 2 ~ 

Certi ficate No. 

Sourceofwatersupply A well T\2..\6 ?v.. 001\J<s-- R\IJL ~ 
) 
o I=- 45 I ~ F\ ..--;:;- '1 

Use Irrigation, s upp ' 1 irrigation o <- '2-if - ~ / 
y I G-18\afJD 

Point of diversion -NJIJ..., .::\-3.lif5"""0 W!Af":-. -5i;,4~5orr....• -1ffir--romttrrt ~SrFE;.-,.c-no.,.r -:-. -:-, -NNEP.-l,1;-4 SS.:EF,.,l,,..z ~s~e""c-,.:-1}1-.15).,,_:hei-ng. w:Hhl: n NE~ SE~ __'.ie c • 15 , 
.......-; - . T. 6s ., R.lw., W. M. ; Manon County 
~ 

I r:- / /} (? ·-/ 7 ZD tJ AN() 5 00 I w F(2.Df-1 s. E 1..-6> ~ ...l.B <..:. 

Number of acres 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR P LACE OF USE 

Twp . Range Sec. 
NE~ NW~ SW~ SE~ 
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Priority date March 18 , 19 76 ~ 

A mount of water 
0.'75 / 

,,;,..-­
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Time limit to begin construction 

Time li7T1.it to complete construction 

6 - 2~ 77 -
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Time limit to completely apply w ater ~extended to 
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VICTOR ATIYEH 
OOVERHOf\ 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E. , SALEM, OREGON 97310 

June 5, 1985 

Charles Wavra 
8167 Oa k Lane, NE 
Mt. Angel, OR 97362 

Dear Mr. Wavra: 

REFERENCE: Files 21145, G-5446 and G-7297 

PHONE 378-8508 

Enclosed you will find affidavits when signed by the legal owner, 
notarized and returned to this office will remove the right 
described by Certificate 22639 and the supplemental portion of the 
right descr ibed by Certificate 46996. 

Also enclosed you will find an application form prepared describing 
primary irrigation from two wells for, among other lands, the land 
which the water right will be cancelled and supplemental irrigation 
for the l ands which have a right from well 2. 

The application requires the examination fee of $200.00 and, in 
addition, a permit recording fee of $478.00. 

If you have any questions or problems with the affidavits or appli- · 
cation, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen C. Brown 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

SCB: j vm 

Enclosures 



G-7297 
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Route 
Mount 

Dear Mr. Wavra: 

G-7297, G-7298 

20 April 1976 

97362 

This will acknowledge your maps, fees of $98.70 and two appli­
cations for permit s to appropriate water from two wells: l 
for D.99 cubic foot per second of water for the irrigation of 
79.5 acres and l for 1.37 cubic root per second of water for 
irrigation of 108.8 acres. Your applications have been filed 
No. G-7297 and No. G-7298, respectively. ., 

Your applications are in satisfactory form for approval by 
the issuance of permits ~ 

Vestal R. Garner 
Water Rights Engineer 

378-3066 




